WORTHING BOROUGH COUNCIL
COUNCILLORS’ ALLOWANCES 2020

Worthing Borough Council in December 2019 approved an Allowance Scheme for Members
that linked the scheme to the Officers NJC National Pay Agreement until March 2023. The

National Pay Agreement has been settled as a 2.75% increase from 1 April 2020.

Therefore the new allowances for Members for 2020 are as follows:

Basic Allowance (payable to all Members)

Special Responsibility Allowances
Leader

Deputy Leader

Executive Members (each portfolio holder)

Chairman of the Council
Vice Chairman

Chairman of Planning Committee
Vice Chairman

Chairman of Licensing and Control Committee
Vice Chairman

Chairman of Joint Overview and Scrutiny Committee
Vice Chairman

Chairman of Joint Governance Committee
Vice-Chairman

Leader of the Opposition Group
Deputy Leader of the Opposition Group

Other allowances

e Child Carer Allowance - £10.25 per hour

e Dependent person Carer allowance - up to £15 per hour
e Travelling and Subsistence: NJC Rate, no local agreement

e The allowances are not pensionable
e More than one SRA can be claimed

Notes:

£ 5065.29

£15195.99
£ 7597.99
£ 6331.70

£ 2532.71
£ 1266.29

£ 5065.29
£ 1266.29

£ 3799.00
£ 1266.29

£ 3799.00
£ 1266.29

£ 2532.71
£ 1266.29

£ 2532.71
£ 1266.29

Councillors may renounce in writing their entittement to all or part of their allowance;
Travel and all other expenses and claims by Members must be submitted within two months

of the period to which they relate.

Principal Office:
Catherine Howe

Director for Communities
Worthing Borough Council

Town Hall, Chapel Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 1HA

11/9/2020



