## **WORTHING BOROUGH COUNCIL COUNCILLORS' ALLOWANCES 2020**

Worthing Borough Council in December 2019 approved an Allowance Scheme for Members that linked the scheme to the Officers NJC National Pay Agreement until March 2023. The National Pay Agreement has been settled as a 2.75% increase from 1 April 2020.

Therefore the new allowances for Members for 2020 are as follows:

Basic Allowance (payable to all Members)	£ 5065.29
Special Responsibility Allowances Leader Deputy Leader Executive Members (each portfolio holder)	£15195.99 £ 7597.99 £ 6331.70
Chairman of the Council	£ 2532.71
Vice Chairman	£ 1266.29
Chairman of Planning Committee	£ 5065.29
Vice Chairman	£ 1266.29
Chairman of Licensing and Control Committee Vice Chairman	£ 3799.00 £ 1266.29
Chairman of Joint Overview and Scrutiny Committee	£ 3799.00
Vice Chairman	£ 1266.29
Chairman of Joint Governance Committee	£ 2532.71
Vice-Chairman	£ 1266.29
Leader of the Opposition Group Deputy Leader of the Opposition Group	£ 2532.71 £ 1266.29

## Other allowances

- Child Carer Allowance £10.25 per hour
- Dependent person Carer allowance up to £15 per hour
- Travelling and Subsistence: NJC Rate, no local agreement
- The allowances are not pensionable
- More than one SRA can be claimed

## Notes:

Councillors may renounce in writing their entitlement to all or part of their allowance; Travel and all other expenses and claims by Members must be submitted within two months of the period to which they relate.

## **Principal Office:**

Catherine Howe **Director for Communities** Worthing Borough Council Town Hall, Chapel Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 1HA 11/9/2020